

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

May 7, 2024

REGION MEMORANDUM CLMD-2024-149

VENUE AND LIST OF PARTICIPANTS OF PRE-WORK AND TRAINERS' ORIENTATION WORKSHOP FOR THE REGIONAL CAPACITY **BUILDING OF MADRASAH EDUCATION PROGRAM IMPLEMENTERS**

To: Schools Division Superintendents

- With reference to Region Memorandum CLMD-2024-126 titled Reschedule of Pre-work and Trainers' Orientation for the Regional Capacity Building of Madrasah Education Program Implementers/School Coordinators, all schools division offices are hereby informed that the venue of this workshop scheduled on May 14-15, 2024 shall be at the Suncity Suites, General Santos City.
- The identified participants to this workshop are reflected in the enclosure of this region memorandum.
- All other provisions of Region Memorandum CLMD-2024-126 remain the same and in effect.
- 4. For the information and guidance of all concerned.

Encl.: None

Reference: Region Memorandum CLMD-2024-127

Allotment: MEP Support Funds

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the subject INCLUSIVE EDUCATION

MADRASAH

RBD/CLMD/RM/ VENUE AND LIST OF PARTICIPANTS OF PRE-WORK AND TRAINERS' ORIENTATION WORKSHOP FOR THE REGIONAL CAPACITY BUILDING OF MADRASAH EDUCATION PROGRAM IMPLEMENTERS 154/MAY 7, 2024







Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal

Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893

Website: depedroxii.org Email: region12@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

Enclosure to Region Memorandum CLMD-2024-149

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS/TRAINERS

Name		Office/SDO
1. Regan B. Dagadas	Education Program Supervisor	RO CLMD
2. Jay-Ar Lipura	Education Program Supervisor	RO CLMD
3. Leonardo Mission	Education Program Supervisor	RO CLMD
4. Crisanto Bulado	Education Program Supervisor	RO CLMD
5. Citivodor S. Usman	Division MEP Coordinator	Kidapawan City
6. Cyril F. Forro	Division MEP Coordinator	Koronadal City
7. Mohaliden M. Balayanan	Division MEP Coordinator	Sultan Kudarat
8. Magalib Pindawata	Division MEP Coordinator	South Cotabato
9. Agabai S. Kandalayang	Division MEP Coordinator	Cotabato
10. Hanena L. Epino	Division MEP Coordinator	Gen. Santos City
11. Mohani A. Paguital	Division MEP Coordinator	Tacurong City
12. Bedaria Tan-Hassan	Division MEP Coordinator	Sarangani
13. Febby U Castro	Principal/School Head	Cotabato
14. Sabturi Alih	Principal/School Head	Sultan Kudarat
15. Jabar Salmo	Principal/School Head	Koronadal City







Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal

Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893

Website: depedroxii.org

Email: region12@deped.gov.ph